

CNP Assurances – Press release

Suez Environnement renews its confidence in CNP Assurances for funding its employee pension obligations

Responsible for coordinating the insurance pool since 2007, CNP Assurances has won a new contract to fund the Suez Environnement group's pension obligations in France through a supplementary, points-based pension plan (known as an "L441" plan).

The plan will be co-insured and will cover pension obligations of more than €300 million and almost 15,000 Suez Environnement employees.

Magaly Siméon, head of CNP Assurances' Social Protection and Services business unit commented: "We are delighted in this mark of confidence from a partner as important as Suez Environnement. Employee pension issues are becoming increasingly complex and it is crucial for us to support our partners over the long term to protect the pension savings of their employees and retirees and to offer them our end-to-end solutions."

About CNP Assurances

CNP Assurances is France's leading personal insurer, with net profit of €1,030 million in 2013. The Group also has operations in other European countries and in Latin America, with a significant presence in Brazil. It has 27 million personal risk/protection insureds worldwide and 14 million savings and pensions policyholders.

For 160 years, CNP Assurances has been protecting people against the risks of everyday life. The Group designs and manages life insurance, pension, personal risk and protection (term creditor insurance and health insurance) products.

In France, CNP Assurances distributes its individual insurance products through La Banque Postale and the Caisses d'Epargne, as well as through its own CNP Trésor network. In Brazil, its second largest market, the Group's partner is Caixa Econômica Federal, the country's second-biggest state-owned bank.

In group insurance, CNP Assurances crafts tailor-made personal risk, pension and term creditor insurance products that are aligned with the needs of companies, local authorities, mutual insurers, non-profit organizations, and banks in Europe and Latin America.

Listed on the first market of the Paris Bourse since October 1998, CNP Assurances enjoys the backing of a core group of four major shareholders (Caisse des Dépôts et Consignations, La Banque Postale, Groupe BPCE and the French State) united by a shareholders' agreement.

Contacts presse CNP Assurances

Florence de MONTMARIN 01 42 18 86 51

> Tamara BERNARD 01 42 18 86 19

> > Malek PRAT 01 42 18 86 51